

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.24371/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2022 in WPIL No.102/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

M/s. AMARAVATI PARIRAKSHANA SAMITI**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.112612/2022 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.112614/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH**Diary No.24261/2022 (XII-A)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.113686/2022 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.113687/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24079/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.116632/2022 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.116633/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24260/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.135658/2022 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.135661/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.135659/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and, IA No.135662/2022 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 18-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Unnam Muralidhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Unnam Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Asad, Adv.

Mr. Unnam Muralidhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Unnam Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourav Roy, AOR
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Suraneni, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Suraneni, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.11.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER