ITEM NO.803 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21922/2022 (Arising from SLP (Civil) Diary No.24371/2022)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2022 in WPPIL No. 102/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

M/S. AMARAVATI PARIRAKSHANA SAMITI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 02-12-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon being oral mentioning the matter was taken on Board.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to take out notice by dasti service.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR