

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21922/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2022 in WPIL No. 102/2020 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

M/S. AMARAVATI PARIRAKSHANA SAMITI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 18823-18884/2022 (XII-A)

Date : 06-02-2023 This petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Sail Raveen, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Sourav Roy, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Vidushi Garg , AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 18823-18884/2022

List the matters on 23rd February, 2023 on the top of the Board.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR