

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21922/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2022 in WPIL No. 102/2020 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

M/S. AMARAVATI PARIRAKSHANA SAMITI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21927/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 162111/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21924/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 116633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21925/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 135661/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 135662/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21923/2022 (XII-A)

IA No. 113687/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18823-18884/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 90814/2023

IA No. 90814/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 21926/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 162158/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21929/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 162201/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.

Mr. Unnam Murlidhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narra Srinivasa Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sunkara Rajendra Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mupalla Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourav Roy, AOR
Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Suraneni, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sughish Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Ms. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem Ramireddy, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Shiva Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mrs. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Chalasani Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg , AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Venkatesulu, Adv.
Mr. M. Sriharibabu, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Udit Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G. V. R. Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shamsher Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 11th July, 2023 as Item No.1.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR